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RAILWAY CROSSING AT DADRI BYE PASS
Choudhry Smt. Shruti

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Railways have received any proposal to accord approval to the C-Class manned Railway level crossing (new) at Km.
57.565 on RE-BTI Section in lieu of closing L-Xing No. C-36 unmanned Km 57/9-10 to complete the Dadri bye-pass in Haryana; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof and the action taken so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI K.H. MUNIYAPPA) 

(a) and (b) Yes, Madam. State government has proposed surface crossing for their 4 lane bye pass road to link state highway at km
57.565 on Rewari-Bhatinda section. Provision of a level crossing on road having high traffic is not desirable from the point of view of
safety of road users and train operation. However, a grade separator can be considered at the demanded location, for which, State
government has been advised to sponsor the proposal for Road Over Bridge/Road Under Bridge on deposit terms. Response from
the State Government is awaited. 
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